
10  OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY), 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABA  

fat Khoja Garden Nawabshah) Phone 02 4-361616  

NO. DEO(SEC)/DEV/ SBA 	 DATED -04-2017 

  

   

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested Contractors/Firms on item rate basis on Standard Bidding documents :or the 
following works as per SPPRA Rule 2010. 

Name of Scheme/Location Estimated Cost 
(in Million) 

Earnest 
Money 

(in 

Rupees) 

Tender 
Fee 	Comp: 

Period 
Rupees) 

Repair & Maintenance of existing nonfunctional toilets and damaged Boundary Walls of 
different Secondary Schools in District Shahid Benazirabad  

Pakage-15 Units as detailed below:- 

1. GBHS Syed Khair Shah Tal: N.Shah (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 1.341) (Elect: Rs. 0.035) 
2. GBHS Mehran Colony N.Shah Tal: N.Shah (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 0.157) (Elect: Rs. 0.035) 
3. GBHS Gaman Khan Rind Tal: N.Shah (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 1.027) (Elect Rs. 0.035) 
4. GBHS Khan Muhammad Chandio Tal: N.Shah (B/Wall Rs.1.044) 
5. GGLSS Syed Khair Shah Tal: N.Shah (B/Wall Rs. 0.865 ) 
6. GBHS Hap Khan Jamali Tal: Daur (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 1.697) (Elect Rs. 0.035) 
7. GGHS Mehrabpur Tal: Sakrand (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 1.299) (Elect: Rs. 0.035) 
8. GB-IS Sukhio Manahejo Tal: Sakrand (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 1.060) (Elect Rs.0.035) 
9. GBHS Budhal Shah Tal: Sakrand (B/Wall & Toilet Rs.1.808) (Elect: Rs.0.035) 
10. GBHS Gabar Dahri Tal: Sakrand (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 1.843) (Elect: Rs. 0.035) 
11. GBHS Jumma Khan Lund @ Shah lnayat Tal: Skd. (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 0.807) (Elcl: Rs. 0.035) 
12 GBHS Hamal Fakir Leghan Tal: Sakrand (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 0.725) (Elect: Rs.0.035) 
13. GBELSS Ganhwar Mahar Tal.  Sakrand (B/Wall Rs. 0.733) 
14. GBHS Manahro Tal: Qazi Ahmed (BNVall & Toilet Rs. 2.846) (Elect: Rs.0.035) 
15. GBHS Makhand Tal: Qazi Ahmed (B/Wall & Toilet Rs. 2.925) (Elect: Rs. 0.035)  

Civil works Rs. 20.177 403540 
02 

3000 months 

Elec: works Rs. 0.420 
8400 

02 
750 	months 

2. Eligibility:- Valid Registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board, Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category and Electric 
Inspector for electrical work. 

3. Method of Procurement (Single Stage Single Envelope). 

4. Annual Financial Turnover of last three years. 
5. Bidding / Tender Documents. 

i) Issuance:- Documents will be issued from date of publication/hois 

  

ng on payment of tender fee (Non-refundable). 

ii) Submission:- Last date will be 02.05.2017 upto 2:00 P.m. 

iii) Opening:- will be opened on 03.05.2017 at 3:00 P.m 

iv) Un-responded tenders will be again issued / submitted/opened on following dates. 

Attempt 	 (a) Issue date 
	 (b) Submission & Opening date 

2nd 	 18.05.2017 
	

19.05.2017 



6. Terms & Conditions: 

a. Under following conditions bid will be rejected:- 

i) Conditional and telegraphic bids/tendors. 
ii) Bid not accompanied by bid security and form. 
iii) Bids received after specified date and time 
iv) Bids of black listed firms. 

v) Bids received without information of technical staff working with firm. 

vi) Bids received without list of Machinery & Equipment available with d 
Bank showing the credit worthiness along with Bank statement. 

cumentary evidence of its ownership & certdic:,•.t: of 

b. Bid Validity Period :- 90-Days. 

c. The Firm/Contractor should have successfully completed at least two contracts of quivalent value and of same nature of work dune ast 

three years specially related to structural works. 

d. If the undersigned or any member of the Procurement Committee remains out of ead quarter on date of opening of tenders, the one 

will be opened on the next working day at the same time as mentioned above. 

e. The bidder must submit Bank Certificate showing the actual name of Bidder/Firm maintaining his/their account therein. 

f. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant rovision of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
SECONDARY 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 


	Page 1
	Page 2

